                DGW50N65CTL0A
S-M457D                                                                          www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 8-Nov-22                                   1
COMPLIANT
RoHS
Maximum Ratings
                DGW50N65CTL0A
S-M457D                                                                          www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 8-Nov-22                                   2
COMPLIANT
RoHS
Electrical Characteristics of the IGBT（Tj= 25℃unless otherwise specified）：
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Static
Collector-Emitter
Breakdown Voltage
BVCES VGE=0V, IC=250μA 650
                DGW50N65CTL0A
S-M457D                                                                          www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 8-Nov-22                                   3
COMPLIANT
RoHS
Electrical Characteristics of the Diode（Tj= 25℃unless otherwise specified）：
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Static
Diode  Forward Voltage
VF
IF= 50A
Tj= 25°C,
Tj= 125
                DGW50N65CTL0A
S-M457D                                                                          www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 8-Nov-22                                   4
                DGW50N65CTL0A
S-M457D                                                                          www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 8-Nov-22
                DGW50N65CTL0A
S-M457D                                                                          www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 8-Nov-22                                   6
COMPLIANT
RoHS
VCC=400V
RG=10ohm
VGE=0V~15V
Tvj=150℃
                DGW50N65CTL0A
S-M457D                                                                          www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 8-Nov-22                                   7
COMPLIANT
RoHS
VCC=400V
IC=50A
VGE=0V~15V
Tvj=150℃
i:       1        2       3         4
ri[K/W]  0.1100   0.0156   0.00135   0.00015
τ i[s]    0.0342   0.0897  0.1658    0.2102
i:       1        2       3         4
ri[K/W]  0.1085   0.1542   0.5344    0.2524
τ i[s]    0.0723   0.00813  0.00109   0.000155
                DGW50N65CTL0A
S-M457D                                                                          www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 8-Nov-22                                   8
COMPLIANT
RoHS
                DGW50N65CTL0A
S-M457D                                                                          www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 8-Nov-22                                   9
COMPLIANT
RoHS
z Circu